
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

OFFICIAL 



 
 
 

 
REFEREES      Track and Field – Mr R Ransome and 

      Mrs E Phillips 
 

STARTER      Mr A Jones 
 

STARTERS STEWARD    Mrs L Jenkins 
        

ANNOUNCERS     Mr G Jones and Mr W Beddoes 
 

RECORDERS     Mrs N Ellis and Mrs E Green 
  
 

TIMEKEEPERS     Mrs J Davies     
 Mr M Roberts   
 Ms C Godwin   
 Miss R Corbett   
      Mrs R Corbett                      
 Mrs S Hale    
  
   

TRACK JUDGES     Mrs S Hennessey    
Miss J Morgan   

                                             Mr S Venables 
 Mrs S Bourhill (a.m)   
 Mrs S Davies    
 Mr A O’Donnell   

 
 

BELL RINGER     Mrs S Davies 
 

LONG JUMP      Mr I Ledger 
 Mr J Gordon 
 Miss A Davies 
  

 
TRIPLE JUMP     Mr J Scragg 

 Mrs L Norris 
 Mr C Hughes 
 

JAVELIN      Mr C Griffiths  
 Mr I Lockhart 
 Mr R Brookes 
  
  

DISCUS      Miss T Emberson 
 Mrs C Ffoulkes (a.m) 
 Mr S Prebble 
 Mr R Holden 
  

SHOT       Mrs A Noon 
 Mrs B Evans-Lea 
 Miss B Roberts 



 
 
 

  
 
 

HIGH JUMP      Mr T Humphreys    
 Mrs M Hayes 
 Mr M Roberts 
 

RELAY BOXES (p.m)     
1. Mr R Brookes   Mr C Hughes 

 2. Mrs L Norris   Mr I Lockhart 
 3. Mrs B Evans-Lea   Mr J Scragg 

    
  
  

ENTRANCE SUPERVISOR   Mrs S Roberts and Mr I Evans 
                   

   
          

REFRESHMENTS     Mrs S Roberts 
 
 

CERTIFICATES     Mr D Rowlands and Miss E King (am) 
  

       
 
 

 
PHOTOGRAPHS     Mr M Ebrey   

 
 

PRESENTATION     Mrs J Davies, Mrs S Davies and Mr I Ledger 
 
  

 
If staff are not on an event will you please help out with crowd control in  
Stands. 

 
Thanks 

 
PE department 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
SPORTS DAY 2022 

 
                                    TIMETABLE OF EVENTS 

 
8.40AM    - REGISTRATION 
 
8.45AM    - MEET IN DESIGNATED ROOMS  

TO TRAVEL TO QUEENSWAY 
 

9.30AM    - ARRIVE AT QUEENSWAY 
 
9.45AM    - FIELD EVENTS BEGIN 
 
10.00AM    - TRACK EVENTS BEGIN 
 
12.30 - 1.00PM (APPROX)  - LUNCH 
 
1.00PM     - EVENTS RESTART 
 

FIELD EVENTS 
 

9.45AM   10.05AM    10.25AM 
 
7G H JUMP  7B T JUMP   8B H JUMP 
10G L JUMP  9G L JUMP   10B L JUMP 
9B JAVELIN  10B JAVELIN   7G JAVELIN 
8G DISCUS  8B DISCUS   9B DISCUS 
10B SHOT   10G SHOT    7B SHOT  
    8G H JUMP   9B    T JUMP 
 
10.45AM   11.05AM    11.25AM 
 
10B T JUMP  9B H JUMP   8B T JUMP 
7B L JUMP  7G L JUMP   7B H JUMP 
9G H JUMP  10G JAVELIN   9B L JUMP 
8B JAVELIN  7B  DISCUS   10B DISCUS 
10G DISCUS  8B SHOT    7G SHOT 
8G SHOT   9G  T JUMP   9G  JAVELIN 
 
11.45PM   12.05 PM 
 
10B H JUMP  7G DISCUS 
8G L JUMP  10G  H JUMP 
7B  JAVELIN  8B L JUMP 
9G DISCUS  8G JAVELIN 
9B SHOT   9G SHOT  

 
 

 

10G T JUMP   

   



 
 
 

 

TRACK EVENTS AM 

TRACK EVENTS PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2.05   ALL PUPILS ASSEMBLE ON TRACK IN FORM GROUPS 
 
2.15  RESULTS & PRESENTATIONS 

10.00 YEAR 7 BOYS 300M 
10.03 YEAR 8 BOYS 300M 
10.06 YEAR 9 GIRLS 300M 
10.09 
10.12 

YEAR 9 
YEAR 10 

BOYS 300M 
GIRLS 300M 

10.16 YEAR 10  BOYS 300M 
10.25 YEAR 7 GIRLS 800M 
10.30 YEAR 8 GIRLS 800M 
10.35 YEAR 9 GIRLS 800M 
10.40 YEAR 10 GIRLS 800M 
10.45 YEAR 7  BOYS 800M 
10.50 YEAR 8  BOYS 800M 
10.55 YEAR 9 BOYS 800M 
11.00 YEAR 10 BOYS 800M 
11.05 YEAR 7 GIRLS 200M 
11.10 YEAR 7 BOYS 200M 
11.15 YEAR 8 GIRLS 200M 
11.20 YEAR 8 BOYS 200M 
11.25 YEAR 9 GIRLS 200M 
11.30 
11.35 
11.40 
11.45 
11.55 
12.10  
12.20                                

YEAR 9 
YEAR 10 
YEAR 10 
YEAR 7&8 
YEAR 7&8 
YEAR 9&10 
YEAR 9&10 

BOYS 200M 
GIRLS 200M 
BOYS 200M 
BOYS 1500M 
GIRLS 1500M 
BOYS 1500M 
GIRLS 1500M 
 
 
 
 

1.05 YEAR 7 BOYS 100M 
1.07 YEAR 7 GIRLS 100M 
1.09 YEAR 8 BOYS 100M 
1.11 YEAR 8 GIRLS 100M 
1.13 YEAR 9  BOYS 100M 
1.15 YEAR 9 GIRLS 100M 
1.17 
1.19 

YEAR 10 
YEAR 10  

BOYS 100M 
GIRLS 100M 

1.25 YEAR 7 GIRLS RELAY 
1.30 YEAR 7 BOYS RELAY 
1.35 YEAR 8 GIRLS RELAY 
1.40 YEAR 8  BOYS RELAY 
1.45 YEAR 9 GIRLS RELAY 
1.50 YEAR 9  BOYS RELAY 
1.55 YEAR 10 GIRLS RELAY 
2.00 YEAR 10  BOYS RELAY 
   
   
   



 
 
 

 
 
 

FORM CAPTAINS 
 

7Y 7S 7G 

Jack Davies Owen Burke Alfie Pierce 

Bethan Higgins Seren Fletcher Ella Williams 

   

7O 7L 7B 

Harley Jones Dylan Jones Matthew Jones 

Emma Butter Lilly-Belle Bush Jess Caveney 

   

8Y 8S 8G 

James Hallisey Rhys Colley Brandon Satti 

Brooke Dobbins Katie Griffiths Mali Owen 

   

8O 8L 8B 

Rhys Bagnall Louie Griffiths Jude Birch 

Grey Bygrave Lucy Roberts Emily Millington 

   
 

   

9Y 9S 9G 

Tyler Jones Fenton Williams Nathan James 

Chloe Owens Kira Jones Emily Nikolic 

   

9O 9L 9B 

Corey Jones Leon Rhodes Ethan Hannigan 

Abi Watts Callie Mackenzie Summer Williams 

   
 

   

10Y 10S 10G 

Emad Chowdhury Sam Jones Ewan Roberts 

Lily Davies Evie Roberts Caitlin Higgins 

   

10O 10L 10B 

Rhys Pettigrew William Dixon Keegan Edwards 

Cadey Jones Ellie Wright Evanna Kelly 

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 
YEAR 7 BOYS 

 
100M Athlete  Reserve 200M Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Dylan Smith Jack Davies Y Ollie Griffiths Ryan Hannigan 

S Owen Burke Henry Jones S Kion Williams Patryk Lyszczarz 

G Alfie Pierce  G Alfie Pierce  

O Charlie Messham Jacob Brooke O Harley Jones Ethan Williams 

L Tom Goodall Ben Diamond L Corey Ellis-Ineson Tom Goodall 

B Henry Jones Connor Burke B Riley Wakely Joe Barnes 

      

300M Athlete  Reserve 800M Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Dylan Smith Ollie Griffiths Y Bailey Davies Ollie Griffiths 

S Owen Burke Kion Williams S Sam Evans Henry Jones 

G Alfie Pierce  G Lucas Jackson Zac Duckett 

O Liam Strafford Harley Jones O Ethan Williams Noa Jones 

L Luke Brindley Luke Williams L Luke Plant Luke Williams 

B Dafydd Sutton Connor Jones B Riley Wakley Kasper Wachaczyk 

      

1500M Athlete  Reserve    

      

Y Corey Jones Dylan Smith    

S No Athlete     

G Zac Duckett     

O Jacob Brooke Harley Jones    

L Dylan Jones Luke Brindley    

B Henry Jones Mahraj Talukdar    

      

SHOT Athlete  Reserve DISCUS Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Leon Prince  Y Jack Davies Ellis Turnbull 

S Noah France Sam Evans S Patryk Lyszczarz Alfie Tudor 

G William Davies  G Lucas Jackson William Davies 

O Daniel Jones Oscar Hughes O Daniel Jones Ethan Williams 

L Zac Pugh-Jones Corey Ellis-Ineson L Zac Pugh-Jones Dylan Jones 

B Matthew Jones Mahraj Talukar B Mahraj Talukar Dafydd Sutton 

      

JAVELIN Athlete  Reserve HIGH JUMP Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Ollie Griffiths Bailey Davies Y Corey Jones  Bailey Davies 

S Sam Evans Evan Lane S Alfie Tudor Henry Jones 

G William Davies  G Zac Ducket  

O Charlie Messham Liam Strafford O Daniel Jones Lewis Jones 

L Luke Brindley Luke Plant L Ben Diamond Zac Pugh-Jones 

B Henry Jones Joe Barnes B Matthew Jones Dafydd Sutton 

      

LONG JUMP Athlete  Reserve TRIPLE JUMP Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Jack Pickering  Y Ellis Turnbull Corey Jones 

S Owen Burke Kion Williams S Patryk Lyszczarz  

G Zac Duckett  G Lucas Jackson  

O Lewis Jones Noa Jones O Lewis Jones Oscar Hughes 

L Tom Goodall Corey Elllis-Ineson L Luke Williams Luke Plant 

B Joe Barnes Riley Wakley B Matthew Jones Mahraj Talukdar 



 
 
 

 

 

YEAR 7 CONTINUED 
 

4 x 100 RELAY Athlete  Reserve 

   

Y Jack Davies Dylan Smith 

 Ollie Griffiths Leon Prince 

 Bailey Davies  

 Corey Jones  

   

S Owen Burke Alfie Tudor 

 Patryk Lyszczarz Noah France 

 Henry Jones  

 Kion Williams  

   

G William Davies Harry Greenshields 

 Alfie Pierce  

 Zac Duckett  

 Lucas Jackson  

   

O Charlie Messham Noa Jones 

 Jacob Brooke Oscar Hughes 

 Harley Jones  

 Liam Strafford  

   

L Luke Plant Ben Diamond 

 Dylan Jones Zac Pugh-Jones 

 Luke Brindley  

 Corey El  

   

B Connor Burke Joe Barnes 

 Henry Jones Matthew Jones 

 Dafydd Sutton  

 Riley Wakley  

   

   

 

 

  



 
 
 

YEAR 7 GIRLS 
 

100M Athlete  Reserve 200M Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Mia Jones Zoe Spiers-Elwin Y Bethan Higgins Mia Jones 

S Ella Jones Ruby Read S Abigail green Phoebe Manual 

G Summer Roberts Ruby Williams G Summer Roberts Ffion Williams 

O Mollie Beer Ava Davies O Evie-Mai Henderson  

L Seren Evans Sophie Davies L Mia Brindley-Peagram Seren Evans 

B Jessica Caveney Macey Hayes B Eileen Zhang Masie Elson 

      

800M Athlete  Reserve 1500M Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Mia Jones Holly Jones Y Bethan Higgins Kymberly David 

S Tyana Harris Macy Hanmer S Seren Fletcher  

G No Athlete  G No Athlete  

O Emma Butter Jessica Roberts O Kara Burton Evie-Mai Henderson 

L Sophie Davies  L Lilly-Belle Bush Eve Scott 

B Masie Elson  B Faye Strafford  

      

SHOT Athlete  Reserve DISCUS Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Holly Jones Coraline Marsh Y Zoe Spiers-Elwin Ffion Wright 

S Ruby Gibson Ella Jones S Evie Jones Isabelle Prys Jones 

G Summer Read Ruby Crofts G Ruby Crofts Summer Read 

O Evie-Mai Henderson Mollie Beer O Jessica Roberts  

L Lily-Belle Bush Caitlin Jones L Caitlin Jones Eve Scott 

B Mia Palmer Phoebe James B Hallie Wood Eileen Zhang 

      

JAVELIN Athlete  Reserve HIGH JUMP Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Coraline Marsh Holly Jones Y Bethan Higgins Emily Colley 

S Jessica Peisert Kaitlynn Roberts S Seren Fletcher  Tyana Harris 

G Summer Roberts ?? G Ella Williams Jenna Jones 

O Ava Davies Mollie Beer O Kara Burton Emma Butter 

L CaitlinJones Mia Brindley-Peagram L Caitlin Jones Seren Evans 

B Phoebe James Hallie Wood B Jessica Caveney  

      

LONG JUMP Athlete  Reserve    

      

Y Ffion Wright Emily Colley    

S Tyana Harris Jessica Peisert    

G Ffion Williams Ella Williams    

O Mollie Beer Ava Davies    

L Sophie Davies Lilly-Belle Bush    

B Faye Strafford     

      

      

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

YEAR 7 CONTINUED 
 

4 x 100 RELAY Athlete  Reserve 

   

Y Bethan Higgins Ffion Wright 

 Mia Jones Lucy Aldred 

 Zoe Spiers-Elwin  

 Kymberly Davis  

   

S Ella jones Ruby Gibson 

 Abigail Green Phoebe Maunal 

 Isabelle Prys Jones  

 Seren Fletcher  

   

G Ella Williams  Summer Read 

 Ruby Williams Hollie Shaw 

 Holly Coleman-Jones  

 Jenna Jones  

   

O Ava Davies Evie-Mai Henderson 

 Emma Butter Kara Burton 

 Jessica Roberts  

 Mollie Beer  

   

L Seren Evans Caitlin Jones 

 Mia Brindley-Peagram Eve Scott 

 Sophie Davies  

 Lilly-Belle Bush  

   

B Eileen Zhang Mia Palmer 

 Jessica Caveney Phoebe James 

 Hallie Wood  

 Faye Strafford  

   

   

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

YEAR 8 BOYS 
 

100M Athlete Reserve 200M Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Charlie Griffiths James Hallisey Y Brandon Roberts Charlie Fairbrother 

S Aiden Hughes Leo Kinsella S Riley Ellis Tyler Strafford 

G Kayden Clout Cole Brett G Brandon Satti Kayden Clout 

O Kegan jones Harvey Dawson O Jai Jones Cameron Pestell 

L Stephen Lloyd Jack Edwards L Archie Weir Charlie Edwards 

B Alfie Jones Alan Szatkowski B Alan Szatkowski Kacper Wienikajtis 

      

300M Athlete Reserve 800M Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Charlie Griffiths Alfie Chard Y Joseph Williams Azzan Rahmaty 

S Aden Jones Rhys Colley S Riley Ellis Harvey Pope 

G Brandon Satti H Roberts G Cole Brett Chris Hughes 

O Rhys Richards-Price Szymon Olejnik O Keegan Jones Cameron Pestell 

L Liam Hartley Jack Edwards L Archie Weir Charlie Edwards 

B Aled Jones Elliot Evans B Saidou Jallow Dan Teague 

      

1500M Athlete Reserve    

      

Y Logan Roberts Louis Bromfield    

S Rhys Colley Aden Jones    

G Brandon Satti H Roberts    

O Rhys Sutton Rhys Richards-Price    

L Liam Hartley Gethin Halsall    

B Liam Jones Dre Williams    

      

SHOT Athlete Reserve DISCUS Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Harri Martin Azzan Rahmaty Y Louis Brimfield Logan Roberts 

S Ollie Lloyd Cai Mattihas  S Ollie Lloyd Cai Mattihas 

G Brynley Stillings Robbie Thompson G Lee Williams Brynley Stillings 

O Rhys Bagnall Tate Eastwood O Kegan Jones Harvey Dawson 

L Logan Millington Jack Wynne L Jack Wynne Logan Millington 

B Josh Edwards Kacper Wienikajtis B Liam Jones Tristan Trzepinski 

      

JAVELIN Athlete Reserve HIGH JUMP Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Louis Brimfield Logan Roberts Y Brandon Roberts Alby Jones 

S Harvey Pope Torrez Davies S Riley Ellis Gabriel Thomas 

G  Jamie Fleet Corey Burkhill G Chris Hughes Dylan Price 

O Rhys Bagnall Tate Eastwood O Tate Eastwood Szymon Olejnik 

L Jack Wynne Harri Parlour L Liam Hartley Cole Richards 

B Jude Birch Elliot Evans B Dre Williams Saidou Jallow 

      

LONG JUMP Athlete Reserve TRIPLE JUMP Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Logan Roberts Thomas Tizzard Y Brandon 
Roberts 

Harri Martin 

S Aiden Hughes Leo Kinsella S Tyler Strafford Gabriel Thomas 

G Brynley Stillings Robbie Thompson G Dylan Price Corey Burkhill 

O Rhys Richards-Price Rhys Sutton O Morgan Town Jai Jones 

L Harry Taylor Rylie Jones L Archie Weir Jayden Coppell 

B Daniel Teague Dre Williams B Kacper Wienikajtis Daniel Teague 



 
 
 

 

YEAR 8 CONTINUED 
 

4 x 100 RELAY Athlete Reserve 

   

Y Logan Roberts Charlie Griffiths 

 Azzan Rahmaty James Hallisey 

 Joseph Williams  

 Brandon Roberts  

   

S Aiden Hughes Cai Mattihas 

 Leo Kinsella Ollie Lloyd 

 Aden Jones  

 Rhys Colley  

   

G Brandon Satti Robbie Thompson 

 Cole Brett Jamie Fleet 

 H Roberts  

 Chris Hughes  

   

O Rhys Bagnall Hasan Uddin 

 Rhys Sutton Tomos Agyapong 

 Rhys Richard-Price  

 Jai Jones  

   

L Archie Weir Charlie Edwards 

 Charlie Edwards Gethin Halsall 

 Liam Hartley  

 Jack Edwards  

   

B Alan Szatkowski Kacper Wienikajtis 

 Alfie Jones Elliot Evans 

 Liam Jones  

 Saidou Jallow  

   

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

YEAR 8 GIRLS 
 

100M Athlete  Reserve 200M Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Ruby Harrison Maise Lewis Y Scarlet Riley Maia Chotai 

S Lacey Williams Lexi Jones S Lacey Williams Katie Griffiths 

G Mali Owen Kayler Roberts G Courtney Sinclair Kayla Roberts 

O Grey Bygrave Seren Roberts O Grey Bygrave Libby Tomlinson 

L Lucy Roberts Scarlett Starr L Scarlett Starr Lucy Roberts 

B Emily Millington Moli Pettigrew B Ellie Robinson  Ebony Kelly 

      

800M Athlete  Reserve 1500M Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Emilie Griffiths Brooke Dobbins Y Scarlett Riley Emilie Griffiths 

S Jess Green Lacey Williams S Ella Evans  Rhian Marshall 

G Leoni Conde Sophy Nikolic G Mali Owen Miya Brinnen 

O Grey Bygrave  O Libby Tomlinson Lily-Ella Price 

L Crystal Lewis Scarlett Starr L Lyssa Jones Molly Tudor 

B Emily Millington Moli Pettigrew B Cerys Dolan Marcie Kelly 

      

SHOT Athlete  Reserve DISCUS Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Megan Williams Ruby Harrison Y Megan Williams Maia Chotai 

S Emilia Szczygielska Madie Davies S Katie Griffiths Rhian Marshall 

G Hollie Pugh Sophy Nikiolic G Miya Brinnen Hollie Pugh 

O Seren Roberts Mia Pugh O Deanna Lewis Mia Pugh 

L Crystal Lewis Lucy Roberts L Lyssa Jones Molly Tudor 

B Cerys Dolan Ebony Kelly B Lexi Carter Marcie Kelly 

      

JAVELIN Athlete  Reserve HIGH JUMP Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Brooke Dobbins Tayla Davies Y Megan Williams Emilie Griffiths 

S Madie Davies Emilia Szczygielska S Ella Evans Megan Moulton 

G Mali Owen Tallia Dutton-Jones G Miya Brinnen Sophy Nikiolic 

O Deanna Lewis Mia Pugh O Deanna Lewis Lily-Ella Price 

L Carys Hughes Molly Tudor L Lyssa Jones Carys Hughes 

B Lexi Carter Marcie Kelly B Cerys Dolan Bella Roberts 

      

LONG JUMP Athlete  Reserve    

      

Y Ruby Harrison Tayla Griffes    

S Nicole Hughes Megan Moulten    

G Sophy Nikiolic Hollie Pugh    

O Seren Roberts  Libby Tomlinson    

L Crystal Lewis Molly Tudor    

B Emily Millington Moli Pettigrew    

      

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

YEAR 8 CONTINUED 
 

4 x 100 RELAY Athlete Reserve 

   

Y Ruby Harrison Megan Hannigan 

 Scarlet Riley Emilie Griffiths 

 Seren Renton  

 Maia Chotai  

   

S Rhian Marshall Megan Moulten 

 Ella Evans Lexi Jones 

 Lacey Williams  

 Katie Griffiths  

   

G Mali Owen Freya Simons 

 Courtney Sinclair Kayler Roberts 

 Faye Wynne  

 Megan Roden  

   

O Grey Bygrave Lily-Ella Price 

 Libby Tomlinson Mia Pugh 

 Seren Roberts  

 Deanna Lewis  

   

L Carys Hughes Lyssa Jones 

 Lucy Roberts Crystal Lewis 

 Scarlett Starr  

 Molly Tudor  

   

B Emily Millington Marcie Kelly 

 Cerys Dolan Ebony Kelly 

 Lexi Carter  

 Ellie Robinson  

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

YEAR 9 BOYS 
 

100M Athlete Reserve 200M Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Morgan Davies-Jones Dylan Hughes Y Morgan Davies-Jones Dylan Hughes 

S Harry Lewis Ryan Jones S Fenton Williams Harry Scott 

G Nathan James Cai Brookes G Cai Brookes Alfie Price 

O Tyler Hughes Josh Harper O Morgan Edwards Tyler Hughes 

L Kurt Hughes Chris Rowlands L Alfie Duckett Alek Keel 

B Ethan Hinnigon George Wintin B Jake Ward Ethan Hannigan 

      

300M Athlete Reserve 800M Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Morgan Davies-Jones Dylan Hughes Y Ashton Wood Dewi Williams 

S Fenton Williams Ewan Edwards S Ryan Jones Fenton Williams 

G Mathew Cowx Elliot Woolrich G Cameron Slade Matthew Cowx 

O Tyler Hughes Jacob Holmes O Leon Rathbone Ethan Elms 

L Blake Jones Chris Rowlands L Alfie Duckett Chris Rowlands 

B Kevy Parlour Jake Ward B Kevy Parlour Alek Osevski 

      

1500M Athlete Reserve    

      

Y Jayden Fox Ryan Harper    

S Ewan Edwards Harry Lewis    

G Elliot Woolrich Cai Brooke    

O Jacob Holmes Harri Dutton    

L Kurt Hughes Blake Jones    

B Jake Ward Jayden Middleton    

      

SHOT Athlete Reserve DISCUS Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Ryan Harper Tyler Jones Y Tyler Jones Ryan Harper 

S Akin Ulas Derren Howell S Derren Howell Seth Davies 

G Cai Brookes Harvey Roberts G Cameron Slade Adam Al-Alwan 

O Jayden Valentine Jamie Poole O Morgan Edwards Jamie Poole 

L Thomas Stokes Mason Green L Leon Rhodes Alek Keel 

B George Winston Ethan Robinson B George Winton Harley Green 

      

JAVELIN Athlete Reserve HIGH JUMP Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Sam Hughes Tyler Jones Y Jayden Fox Bailey Jones-Perkins 

S Seth Davies Osian Edwards S Harry Scott Ryan Jones 

G Harvey Roberts Adam Alwan G Mathew Cowx Nathan James 

O Indie Kumar Jamie Poole O Morgan Edwards Ethan Elms 

L Leon Rhodes Thomas Stokes L Blake Jones  Leon Rhodes 

B Ethan Hannigan Harley Green B Kevy Parlour Ethan Robinson 

      

      

LONG JUMP Athlete Reserve TRIPLE JUMP Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Sam Hughes Bailey Jones-Perkins Y Ashton Wood Bailey Jones-Perkins 

S Harry Lewis Harry Scott S Harry Scott Taylor Warburton 

G Nathan James Elliot Woolrich G Rhys Broderick Alfie Price 

O Leon Rathbone Jacob Holmes O Ethan Elms Jayden Valentine 

L Kurt Hughes Evan Lovett L Alek keel Thomas Stokes 

B Jayden Middleton Alek Osevski B Jayden Middleton Connor Richards 



 
 
 

 
YEAR 9 CONTINUED 

 

4 x 100 RELAY Athlete Reserve 

   

Y Morgan Davies Jones Tyler Jones 

 Jayden Fox Sam Hughes 

 Dylan Hughes  

 Ashton Wood  

   

S Fenton Williams Ewan Edwards 

 Harry Lewis Derren Howell 

 Ryan jones  

 Harry Scott  

   

G Harvey Roberts Cameron Slade 

 Rhys Broderick Alfie Price 

 Cai Brookes  

 Mathew Cowx  

   

O Tyler Hughes Jayden Valentine 

 Morgan Edwards Harri Dutton 

 Leon Rathbone  

 Jacob Holmes  

   

L Leon Rhodes Thomas Stokes 

 Kurt Hughes Blake Jones 

 Chris Rowlands  

 Alfie Duckett  

   

B Ethan Hennigan Jake Ward 

 Kevy Parlour Jayden Middleton 

 George Winton  

 Alek Osevski  

   

   

 
 
  



 
 
 

YEAR 9 GIRLS 
 

100M Athlete Reserve 200M Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Grace Hughes Emily Beech Y Poppy Roberts Chloe Owens 

S Kira Jones  S Mckenzie Evans  

G Hermione Tudor Ella Morgan  G Lily Roberts  Summer Webb 

O Charlotte Bennet Cerrin Williams O Cerrin Williams Charlotte Bennet 

L Callie Mackenzie Harriet Chesters L Ffion Macdonald Jasmine Reeves 

B Victoria Peisert Andrea Chiu B Ashleigh Davies Elise Jones 

      

300M Athlete  Reserve 800M Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Grace Hughes Emily Beech Y Lilly Vaughan Harley Tudor 

S Jodie Roberts  S Kira Jones  

G Emily Nikolic Chloe Coleman G Lilly Roberts Summer Webb 

O Liv Faulks Chanelle Fouche O Maisie Roberts Phoebe Poole 

L Kacey Roberts Harriet Chesters L Chloe Traquair  

B Summer Williams Victoria Peisert B Ashleigh Davies Dayna Williams 

      

1500M Athlete Reserve    

      

Y Lottie Bell Poppy Roberts    

S No Athlete     

G Emily Nikolic Bethan Moore    

O Abi Watts Liv Faulks     

L Kacey Roberts Jade Malcolm    

B Connie Sanger Andrea Chiu    

      

SHOT Athlete  Reserve DISCUS Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Chloe Owens Freya Hebblewhite Y Freya Hebblewhite Arwen Shone 

S Emma Smith Angharad Williams S Suzi Mandyna Phoebe Jones 

G Elizabeth Blaze Bethan Moore G Bethan Moore Hermione Tudor 

O Shannon Rodgers Abi Watts O Liv Faulks Chanelle Fouche 

L Kaci Jones  L No Athlete  

B Victoria Peisert Carys Richards B Ashleigh Davies Carys Richards 

      

JAVELIN Athlete  Reserve HIGH JUMP Athlete  Reserve 

      

Y Harley Tudor Lexie Spilsted Y Lilly Vaughan Chloe Owens 

S Phoebe Jones Suzi Mandyna S Kira Jones Freya Jones 

G Emily Nikolic Elizabeth Blaze G Willow Jacobs Ella Morgan 

O Abi Watts Shannon Rodgers O Charlotte Bennet Cerrin Williams 

L Julia Chrzaseek Jasmine Reeves L Ffion Macdonald  

B Connie Sanger Taneka Rogers B Holly Jones Charley Read 

      

LONG JUMP Athlete  Reserve TRIPLE JUMP Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Grace Hughes Freya Hebblewhite Y Lottie Bell Poppy Roberts 

S Freya Jones Jodie Roberts S Jodie Roberts Libby Martin 

G Lily Roberts Ellie Edwards G Bethan Moore Ruby Jones 

O Maisie Roberts Isabelle Dillon O Maisie Roberts Grace Bartley 

L Julia Chrzaseek Callie Mackenzie L Callie Mackenzie Katie Dobson 

B Elise Jones Charley Read B Summer Williams Charley Read 

      



 
 
 

 

YEAR 9 CONTINUED 
 

4 x 100 RELAY Athlete Reserve 

   

Y Grace Hughes Arwen Shone 

 Lottie Bell Lexie Spilsted 

 Chloe Owens  

 Emily Beech  

   

S Kira Jones Phoebe Jones 

 Libby Martin Emma Smith 

 Jodie Roberts  

 McKenzie Evans  

   

G Lily Roberts Ellie Edwards 

 Emily Nikolic Ella Morgan 

 Summer Webb  

 Chloe Coleman  

   

O Maisie Roberts Liv Foulkes 

 Charlotte Bennet Isabelle Dillon 

 Abi Watts  

 Cerrin Williams  

   

L Kaci Jones Katie Dobson 

 Jasmine Reeves Julia Chrzaseek 

 Ffion Macdonald  

 Chloe Traquair  

   

B Connie Sanger Summer Williams 

 Elise Jones Holly Jones 

 Andrea Chiu  

 Dayna Williams  

   

   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

YEAR 10 BOYS 
 

100M Athlete Reserve 200M Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Mannie Thomas Evan Davies Y Dylan Crampton Joshua Williams 

S Sam Jones Ewan Booth S Lucas Prichard  

G Tyler Jones  G Tyler Jones  

O Robert Morgan Jac Davies O Jac Davies Robert Morgan 

L Dylan Perkin Bailey Lloyd-Jones L William Dixon Josh Hall 

B Rob Simons Tom Lee B Rob Simons  

      

300M Athlete Reserve 800M Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Joshua Williams Jayden Jones Y Jayden Jones Joshua Williams 

S Alfie Bagnall  S Tom Shaw  

G Ewan Roberts  G Daniel Wright  

O Rhys Brindley Jac Davies O Rhys Pettigrew  

L Henry Rowland  L William Dixon Josh Hall 

B Keagan Edwards Joe Jones B Rob Simons Joe Jones 

      

1500M Athlete Reserve    

      

Y Evan Byrne     

S Alfie Bagnall     

G No Athlete     

O Jake Humphreys Andrew Cao    

L Dylan Perkin Zac Roberts    

B Keagan Edwards Ryan O’leary    

      

SHOT Athlete Reserve DISCUS Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Emad Chowdhury Kathan Davies Y Mannie Thomas Evan Davies 

S Zac McAvoy  S Iwan Booth  

G No Athlete  G No Athlete  

O Rhys Brindley  O Robert Morgan  

L Lewis Vaughan Zach Murphy L William Dixon Bailey Lloyd-Jones 

B Ryan O’leary Rhys Robinson B Tom Lee Rhys Robinson 

      

JAVELIN Athlete Reserve HIGH JUMP Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Emad Chowdhury Jayden Jones Y Kian Tudor Sam Williams 

S Sam Jones Bryn Davies S Josh Jones Sam Jones 

G Taylor Carter  G Taylor Carter Ewan Roberts 

O Andrew Cao  O Rhys Pettigrew  

L Jamie Bayley-Jones Bailey Lloyd-Jones L Dylan Perkin  

B Rhys Robinson  B  Samuel Edwards 

      

LONG JUMP Athlete Reserve TRIPLE JUMP Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Evan Davies Emad Chowdhury Y Mannie Thomas Kian Tudor 

S Rhys Parry  S Tom Shaw  

G Taylor Carter  G No Athlete  

O Rhys Pettigrew Jake Humphreys O Rhys Brindley  

L Henry Rowley Zac Roberts L Zach Murphy Zac Roberts 

B Tom Lee  Teegan Taylor B Keegan Edwards Louis Jones 



 
 
 

 
YEAR 10 CONTINUED 

 

4 x 100 RELAY Athlete Reserve 

   

Y Mannie Thomas Jayden Jones 

 Joshua Williams Kian Tudor 

 Dylan Crampton  

 Evan Davies  

   

S Sam Jones Rhys Parry 

 Alfie Bagnall Josh Jones 

 Lucas Prichard  

 Issac Goodwin  

   

G Tyler Jones  

 Taylor Carter  

 Ewan Roberts  

 Jayden Muncey  

   

O Rhys Pettigrew Jake Humphreys 

 Jac Davies Andrew Cao 

 Robert Morgan  

 Rhys Brindley  

   

L Dylan Perkin Kai Roberts 

 Michael MacAndrew-
Hughes 

 

 Lewis Vaughan  

 Josh Hall  

   

B Tom Lee Joe Jones 

 Rob Simons  

 Keegan Edwards  

 Ryan O’leary  

   

   

 
 
  



 
 
 

YEAR 10 GIRLS 
 

100M Athlete Reserve 200M Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Lily Davies Lexie Pritchard Y Lexie Pritchard Lily Davies 

S Evie R Jasmine Gr S Ace Reid Megan Slawson 

G Ellie Diamond Tillie Bruno G Caitlan Entwistle  

O Cadey Jones Tegan Jones O Sophie Edwards Jessica Hiller 

L Carys Evans-Lea Elyse Jones L Carys Evans-Lea Kaitlin Scragg 

B   B Hannah Poole  

      

300M Athlete Reserve 800M Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Rebekah Coppell Ally Roberts Y Abigail Short Kiera Maddocks 

S Megan Slawson Jasmine Gr S Megan Slawson Amelia Marsh 

G No Athlete  G No Athlete  

O Tayla Percival Chelsea Edge O Brooke Emberton Cerian Derwent 

L Ellie Wright Emily Leech L Frena Brimfield Lily Williams 

B   B Hannah Poole  

      

1500M Athlete Reserve    

      

Y Kiera Maddocks Cadie Harper    

S Ace Reid Evie R    

G No Athlete     

O No Athlete     

L Emily Leech     

B Evanna Kelly     

      

SHOT Athlete Reserve DISCUS Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Cadie Harper Lily Davies Y Cadie Harper Lily Davies 

S Kiera C Sammy B S Sammy B Kiera C 

G Caitlin Higgins  G Tillie Bruno Ebony Dutton-Jones 

O Logan Lea-Griffiths Mia Higgins O Sophie Edwards Jessica Hiller 

L Ellie Wright Ruby Prichard L Ellie Wright Elyse Jones 

B Seren Randles  B Evanna Kelly  

      

JAVELIN Athlete Reserve HIGH JUMP Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Ally Roberts Rebekah Coppell Y Ally Roberts Abigail Short 

S Ace Reid  S Evie R Sammy B 

G Caitlin Higgins  G Tillie Bruno Ellie Diamond 

O Cadey Jones Logan Lea-Griffiths O Cadey Jones Tegan Jones 

L Frena Brimfield Kaitlin Scragg L Carys Evans-Lea Elyse Jones 

B Seren Randles  B Kenzie Evans  

      

LONG JUMP Athlete Reserve TRIPLE JUMP Athlete Reserve 

      

Y Lily Davies Lexie Pritchard Y Abigail Short Rebekah 
Coppell 

S Jasmine Gr Amelia Marsh S Amelia Marsh  

G Caitlan Entwistle  G Caitlan Entwistle  

O Aimee Povey Brooke Emberson O Jessica Hiller Tayla Percival 

L Frena Brimfield Emily Leech L Carys Evans-Lea Emily Leech 

B Seren Randles  B No Athlete  



 
 
 

 

YEAR 10 CONTINUED 
 

4 x 100 RELAY Athlete Reserve 

   

Y Lily Davies Cadie Harper 

 Lexie Pritchard Kiera Maddocks 

 Rebekah Coppell  

 Ally Roberts  

   

S Megan Slawson Jasmine Griffiths 

 Evie Rowley  

 Amelia Marsh  

 Ace Reid  

   

G Ellie Diamond Caitlan Entwistle 

 Ebony Dutton-Jones Ruby Davies 

 Caitlin Higgins  

 Tillie Bruno  

   

O Cadey Jones Aimee Povey 

 Tegan Jones Chelsea Edge 

 Holly Andrews  

 Cerian Derwant  

   

L Carys Evans-Lea  

 Ellie Wright  

 Frena Brimfield  

 Emily Leech  

   

B Seren Randles  

 Hannah Poole  

 Evanna Kelly  

 Zara Williams  

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 

RECORDS 2019 

 

EVENT ATHLETE YEAR DIST / TIME 

 

JUNIOR BOYS / YEAR 7 

100 Jesse Kumar 2013 13.08 sec 

200 Thomas Moore  2011 28.98 sec 

300 Rhys Brindley 2019 54.28 

800 Lewis Thomas  2010 2 min 32.04 sec 

1500 Jacob Porter  2010 5 min 27.54 sec 

HIGH JUMP Daniel Jones   2010 1.36m 

LONG JUMP  Aaron Williams 2006 4.09m 

TRIPLE JUMP Josh Lock 2016 8.50m 

SHOT Paul Hughes  2001 8.41m 

DISCUS Wiseman Svosve 2010 22.16m 

JAVELIN  Ieuan Thomas 2012 27.20m 

RELAY  7O 2002 1min .00.06 sec 

    

JUNIOR BOYS / YEAR 8 

100 Lewis Thomas   2011 12.31 sec 

200 Gareth Price Lovell 2017 24.91 sec 

300 Grant Dickens 2019 48.34sec 

800 Lewis Thomas  2011 2 min 24.28 sec 

1500 CJ Craven 2014 5 min 19.21 sec 

HIGH JUMP Jesse Kumar 2014 1.51m 

LONG JUMP  Ian Thomas  1983 4.91m 

TRIPLE JUMP Sam Nightingale  2011 9.95m 

SHOT Gareth Davies  2001 11.72m 

DISCUS Leigh Edwards  1991 26.35m 

JAVELIN  Gareth Davies  2001 34.61m 

RELAY  8L 2015 57.25 sec 
 

 U13 

YEAR 7 

 U13 

YEAR 8 

 U15 

YEAR 9 

 U15 

YEAR 10 

 BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS 

         

SHOT 3.25kg 2.75kg 3.25kg 2.75kg 4kg 3.25kg 5kg 4kg 

         

DISCUS 1kg 0.75kg 1kg 0.75kg 1.25kg 1kg 1.25kg 1kg 

         

JAVELIN 400g 400g 400g 400g 600g 600g 600g 600g 

         

All weights taken from UK: Athletics (Davies Sports 2010) 

  

 



 
 
 

  

RECORDS CONTINUED 

 

EVENT  ATHLETE  YEAR  DIS / TIME 

 

MIDDLE BOYS / YEAR 9 

100 Tyler Hopson 2015 11.84 sec 

200 Evan Williams 2017 24.97 sec 

300 Harley Lewis 2019 43.95sec 

800 Lewis Thomas 2012 2 min 23 sec 

1500 Deiniol Williams                2006 4 min 55.37 

HIGH JUMP Lewis Brindley 2008 1.60m 

LONG JUMP  Finley Washington-

Dyer 
2016 5.26m 

TRIPLE JUMP Wayne Bartley  1985 10.75 sec 

SHOT Steven Owen  1997 11.54m 

DISCUS Gareth Davies   2002 28.96m 

JAVELIN  Jason Vernon 1985 39.50m 

RELAY   9L 2016 52.38 sec  

 

SENIOR BOYS / YEAR 10 

100 Tyler Hopson  2016 11.69 sec 

200 Evan Williams 2018 23.71 sec 

300 Gareth Price Lovell 2019 40.01sec 

800 Darren Parry  1988 2 min 12.03 sec 

1500 James Lloyd 2015 4 min 50.66 sec 

HIGH JUMP Russell Bellamy 1986 1.70m 

LONG JUMP  Ian Thomas  1986 5.63m 

TRIPLE JUMP Wayne Bartley  1987 11.71m 

SHOT Sean Conde  2001 11.67m 

DISCUS Russell Bellamy 1986 30.87m 

JAVELIN  Andrew Caine  1981 38.92m 

RELAY  10 S 2018 50.09 sec 
 

 U13 

YEAR 7 

 U13 

YEAR 8 

 U15 

YEAR 9 

 U15 

YEAR 10 

 BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS 

         

SHOT 3.25kg 2.75kg 3.25kg 2.75kg 4kg 3.25kg 5kg 4kg 

         

DISUCS 1kg 0.75kg 1kg 0.75kg 1.25kg 1kg 1.25kg 1kg 

         

JAVELIN 400g 400g 400g 400g 600g 600g 600g 600g 

         

All weights taken from UK: Athletics (Davies Sports 2010 



 
 
 

 

RECORDS CONTINUED 

 

EVENT ATHLETE YEAR DIST / TIME 

 

JUNIOR GIRLS / YEAR 7 

100 Emma Roth   2004 14.0 sec 

200 Amy Roberts 2008 29.92 sec 

800 Millie Pierce 2018 3 min 06. 71 sec 

1500 Amy Hall   2004 5 min 34 sec 

HIGH JUMP Gemma Collins  2004 1.27m 

LONG JUMP  Megan Kocker 2016 3.67m 

SHOT McKenna Pliler 2014 8.46m 

DISCUS Sally Corcoran 2017 15.75m 

JAVELIN  Vicky Davies  2002 16.46m 

RELAY  7L 2017 1min 03.88 

    

JUNIOR GIRLS / YEAR 8 

100 Tracey Powell Pre 2000 13.46 sec  

200 Joanne Rigby Pre 2000 30.08 sec 

800 Jane Hallam Pre 2000 2 min 50.58 sec 

1500 Carrie Humphreys Pre 2000 5 min 34.00 sec 

HIGH JUMP Rebecca Jones  1996 1.43m 

LONG JUMP  Rebecca Jones  1996 4.50m 

SHOT McKenna Pliler 2015 8.22m 

DISCUS Alicia Williams 2017 19.92m 

JAVELIN  Robyn Ridings-Williams  2010 20.85m 

RELAY  8G 2015 60.00 sec 

 

 
 

 U13 

YEAR 7 

 U13 

YEAR 8 

 U15 

YEAR 9 

 U15 

YEAR 10 

 BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS 

         

SHOT 3.25kg 2.75kg 3.25kg 2.75kg 4kg 3.25kg 5kg 4kg 

         

DISCUS 1kg 0.75kg 1kg 0.75kg 1.25kg 1kg 1.25kg 1kg 

         

JAVELIN 400g 400g 400g 400g 600g 600g 600g 600g 

         

 

All weights taken from UK: Athletics (Davies Sports 2010) 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

RECORDS CONTINUED 

 

EVENT  ATHLETE  YEAR  DIS / TIME 

 

MIDDLE GIRLS / YEAR 9 

100 Tracey Powell Pre 2000 13.00 sec 

200 Tracey Powell Pre 2000 28.25 sec 

300 Jessie Evans 2019 48.69 

800 Karen Owen  Pre 2000 2 min 44.44 sec 

1500 Karen Owen  Pre 2000 5 min 51 sec 

HIGH JUMP Rebecca Jones  Pre 2000 1.45m 

LONG JUMP  Sarah Bailey  2006 4.10m 

TRIPLE JUMP Rebecca Watson 2019 6.92m 

SHOT Mckenna Pliler  2016 8.63m 

DISCUS Angharad Jones  Pre 2000 23.70m 

JAVELIN  Yvette Roberts  Pre 2000 22.90m 

RELAY  Ogwen Pre 2000 59.06 sec 

 

SENIOR  GIRLS / YEAR 10 

100 Elisha Hughes 2018 12.88 sec 

200 Amy Roberts   2011 28.19 sec 

300 Taylor Evans 2019 53.07 

800 Tracey Powell  Pre 2000 2 min 44.17 sec 

1500 Sarah Mitchell Pre 2000 6 min 27sec 

HIGH JUMP Rebecca Jones  Pre 2000 1.60m 

LONG JUMP  Tracey Powell  Pre 2000 5.03m 

TRIPLE JUMP Alicia Williams 2019 7.67m 

SHOT Stephanie Jones  Pre 2000 8.85m 

DISCUS Yvette Roberts  Pre 2000 25.45m 

JAVELIN  Diane Matthias  Pre 2000 24.47m 

RELAY  Ogwen  Pre 2000 58.75 sec 

 

 
 

 U13 

YEAR 7 

 U13 

YEAR 8 

 U15 

YEAR 9 

 U15 

YEAR 10 

 BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS 

         

SHOT 3.25kg 2.75kg 3.25kg 2.75kg 4kg 3.25kg 5kg 4kg 

         

DISUCS 1kg 0.75kg 1kg 0.75kg 1.25kg 1kg 1.25kg 1kg 

         

JAVELIN 400g 400g 400g 400g 600g 600g 600g 600g 

         

All weights taken from UK: Athletics (Davies Sports 2010) 

 


